

**PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO
HOUSE BILL 2104**

- 1 On page 2 of the printed bill, delete lines 2 and 3 and insert:
2 “(b) ‘Ionizing radiation’ does not include nonionizing radiation.”
3 In line 9, delete “other than a licensed physician, licensed”.
4 In line 10, delete “nurse practitioner or licensed physician assistant”.
5 In line 25, delete “licensed physician or a”.
6 After line 33, insert:
7 “(19) ‘Nonionizing radiation’ includes radiation such as radiofrequency
8 or microwaves, visible, infrared or ultraviolet light or ultrasound.”
9 In line 34, delete “(19)” and insert “(20)”.
10 In line 37, delete “(20)” and insert “(21)”.
11 In line 39, delete “(21)” and insert “(22)”.
12 In line 42, delete “(22)” and insert “(23)”.
13 In line 44, delete “(23)” and insert “(24)”.
14 On page 3, line 3, delete “(24)” and insert “(25)”.
15 In line 6, delete “(25)” and insert “(26)”.